Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

preventer program, if any,

Original Signed By D.D. Lawson

UNITED STATES

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. (Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires August 31, 1985

	DEPARTMEN	ſ	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND BERIAL NO		
	BUREAU O				
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	BACK	SF-078807-A 6 IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR THIRE NAME		
la TYPE OF WORK	TON TEMPUL	TO DRILL, DELL	LIN, OR FLOG	BACK	
	RILL 🖾	DEEPEN []	PLUG BA	CK 🖂	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
b. TYPE OF WELL	-		1200 07 (Gallegos Canyon Unit
WELL X	WELL OTHER	LITE X	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR					
	Production Cor		9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR			234E		
501 Ai	rport Drive, Fa		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT		
ve sutrace	Report location clearly an	¬	Basin Dakota/Totah Gallup		
910	' FNL x 790' FV	ł	11. SEC., T., E., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA		
At proposed prod. zo	ne Same		1)		
TIM DISTANCE INTRICES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA		NW/NW Sec. 14, T28N, R13W		
The same of the sa	•	BUREAU	OF LAND MODIACEM		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
7 miles sout	h of Farmington		San Juan ==== NM		
LOCATION TO NEARES	T		ACRES ASSIGNED		
(Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any) 790'			13,146.62 PROPOSED DEPTH 20 ROTA		№ 320/80
TO NEAREST WELL, I	RILLING, COMPLETED,	20. ROTARY	OR CABLE TOULS		
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 900! W 21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) DRILLING ODE:			6270' IS AUTHORIZED ARE	Rotary	
			22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START		
5990° (SUBJECT TO COMPLIA	NCE WITH ATTACHED		As soon as permitted
20.	I		his action is subject to administrative		
SIZE OF HOLE	BIZE OF CABING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	a	PPGAL FURSUANT to 30 CFR 290.
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	32.3#, H-40	3001	354 c.f. Class B	
8-3/4"	7"	20#, K-55	62 70'	1420 c.f. Class B	
	ı				
Amoco propo	ses to drill the	above well to f	urther develop	the Bas	in Dakota and Totah
Gallup Exten	sion reservoirs	. The well will	be drilled to the	ne surta	ace casing point using
native mud.	The well will	then be drilled	to ID with a lo	w solids	nondispersed mud

system. Completion design will be based on open hole logs. Copy of all logs will be filed upon completion. Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed; see attached drawing for blowout preventer design. Upon completion the well site will be cleaned and the reserve pit filled and leveled. The gas from this well is dedicated to El Paso Natural Gas under contract No. 56,742.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on predictive contains no preventer program, if any IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on productive room and proposed new productive rome. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured in the vertical depths. Give blowout <u>Admin. Supervisor</u> AS AMENDED

(This space for Federal or State office use) PERMIT NO. . APPROVED BY _ CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA **NMOCC**

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088

STATE OF NEW MEXICO CHERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

form C-107 kerised 10-1

All distances must be from the cuter houndaries of the Section.

Operator		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11								
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY			GALLEGOS CA	NVON INTO		Well Ho.					
Unit Letter	Section Township		Range	County							
D Actual Footage Loc	14 ation of Well:	28N	13W	San	Juan						
910	feet from the	North line and	7 90	feet from the	West	line					
Ground Level Elev:	Producing For	mation	Pool			Dedicated Acreage:					
5990		& Gallup	Basin Dakota			320/80 Acree					
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.											
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).											
_3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?											
X Yes No If answer is "yes;" type of consolidation Unitized											
If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of											
	necessary.)		1	11.1		•••					
forced-pool	ing. or otherwise)	or until a non-standa	i interests nave bee d unit, eliminating	n consolidat	led (by comm	nunitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-					
sion.	,		a unit, oriminating	such interest	s, has been	approved by the Commis-					
		,			1						
						CERTIFICATION					
-	i		1		I hereby co	ertify that the information con-					
977	i		i			in is true and complete to the					
790	1		! 0		best of my	knowledge and bellef.					
1 20 ⊚ .	I		1		Original S						
		1	1		Name	awson-					
					D. D.	Lawson					
			:		Position Dist. A	Admin. Supervisor					
	!		:		Company	D 1 1: C					
	Sec		i		Date	Production Company					
	i]	li	Date	2/8/85					
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	1	1 .	ーンデーマニ	リ							
	ŧ I	14	FED 1 description		I hereby c	ertify that the well-location					
		M & MICO FAI	on the second			nis plat was platted from field					
	- 1 K C C	E A COLLAI	And Andrews			tual surveys mode by me or upervision, and that the same					
		1085	1		•	I correct to the Lest of my					
	1783R 1	8 1900			knowledge o	and belief.					
		12. DE									
	MAR 1	31.3									
		13."	1		Date Surveyed						
	'		1			18, 1985					
	İ		ſ		and LandS	urveyor					
	•		•		Lus	BAUNOL 1					
			I		Fred B.	Kerr Jr.					
Scale: 1"-1000'											

